504406812 06/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4453509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DINCER BOZKAYA	06/08/2017
HARRY FAIRBROTHER	06/08/2017
ERIC PETERSON	06/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRIDCO, INC.	
Street Address:	10-L COMMERCE WAY	
City:	WOBURN	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15475498	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)890-1150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7818905678

Email: jcecchini@iandiorio.com

IANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 255 BEAR HILL ROAD Address Line 2: ROY J. COLEMAN

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRID-113J
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY J. COLEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Roy J. Coleman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignments (3)#page1.tif source=Assignments (3)#page2.tif source=Assignments (3)#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042663 FRAME: 0518** 504406812

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration I, Dincer Bozkaya residing at 39 Perry Henderson Dr., Framingham, MA 01701 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Gridco, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 10-L Commerce Way, Woburn, MA 01801 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 15/475,498 filed on March 31, 2017, entitled

TRANSFORMER TERMINAL COUPLER IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO A DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER FOR CONNECTING AT LEAST ONE ELECTRICAL DEVICE TO ONE OR MORE LOADS

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at	WORDEN, MM
this <u>Rh</u> day of <u>JUNE</u> , 2017.	(city, town)
	Dincer Bozkaya
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of 141/12-14 (Learner)	
Before me this /w/ Sth day of /w/ Luce Bozkaya proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identified May of the person whose	ification, which were name is subscribed to the foregoing
assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as I therein contained.	is free act and deed for the purposes

DONNA M. GREGOIRE

[Notary's seal here]

Nestery Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
March 18, 2023
RUC/jmc

Notary Rublic

My cominission expires:

PATENT REEL: 042663 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration I, Harry Fairbrother residing at 74 Pine Street, Danville, NH 03819 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Gridco, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 10-L Commerce Way, Woburn, MA 01801 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 15/475,498 filed on March 31, 2017, entitled

TRANSFORMER TERMINAL COUPLER IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO A DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER FOR CONNECTING AT LEAST ONE ELECTRICAL DEVICE TO ONE OR MORE LOADS

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at	WOBURN, MA.
this S day of $J_{UM} \in$, 2017.	(city, torvn)
	181 Aug Fatt Harry Exirbrother
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Not Not County of Not	
Before me this / 4/ 5/ day of / 4/ Vec Fairbrother proved to me through satisfactory evidence of ide / 4/ 1/6/ 5/ 1/2/ to be the person whose	lentification, which were
assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as	his free act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.	The state of the s
	AIX

CHANCHWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Wy Commission Expires Warch 18, 2023 My commission expires:

PATENT

REEL: 042663 FRAME: 0520

seal here]

GRID-113J

RJC/imc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration I, Eric Peterson residing at 155 Davis Road, Carlisle, MA 01741 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Gridco, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 10-L Commerce Way, Woburn, MA 01801 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, Serial No. 15/475,498 filed on March 31, 2017, entitled

TRANSFORMER TERMINAL COUPLER IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO A DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER FOR CONNECTING AT LEAST ONE ELECTRICAL DEVICE TO ONE OR MORE LOADS

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

		set my hand and	seal at WOBURY/MA
thisday of _	JUNE	, 2017.	(city, town)
			19 hi 7, for
			Eric Peterson
Commonwealth of M	Vassachusetts		
County of [W] M- (-4-c-5-1		
Υ ⁻ ν _ε	· · · · · · · ·	Land de	, 2017, personally appeared Eric Peterson
proved to me throug	ais (v√ <u> </u>	y or /v// \\ idence of identific	, 2017, personally appeared Eric Peterson
141 MOGS	DOZZIO	, to be the person	whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
assignment and ack	nowledged that h	e executed the sa	me as his free act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.			and the same of th
	S DONNA	M. GREGOIRE	My Long
[Notary's	In the No	otary Public LTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	Notary Public
seal here]	# 1/18 / My Co.	mmission Expires	My commission expires:
1	8 22 23	rch 18, 2023	8"

GRID-1131 RECORDED: 06/09/2017 PATENT REEL: 042663 FRAME: 0521